
HARYANA STATE POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD
   C-11, SECTOR-6, PANCHKULA
E-mail-hspcbwatercell@gmail.com

     Ph. 2577870-73

Corrigendum
No. HSPCB/WC/2022/                                    Dated: 

To
The Director General,
Information, Public Relations & Cultural Affairs Department,
Haryana, Chandigarh.

Sub:   Corrigendum:- To conduct public hearing for "Installation of a 60 KTA Poly-Butadiene Rubber (PBR) plant at 
Panipat Naphtha Cracker Complex, Panipat, Haryana.
 
Kindly refer to this office letter no. I/96890/2022 dated 17.02.2022 on the subject noted above.

             I have been directed to enclose herewith a corrected advertisement regarding Public hearing for 
“Installation of a 60 KTA Poly-Butadiene Rubber (PBR) plant at Panipat Naphtha Cracker Complex, Panipat, 
Haryana. 

The stamp at the foot of the advertisement should be read as under:-

S. Narayanan, IFS
 Member Secretary

DA/Advertisement 

Endst. No. HSPCB/WC/2022/                            Dated:
A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

1. Deputy Commissioner, Panipat.
2. Chairman Zila Parishad, Panipat.
3. Commissioner, Municipal Corporation, Panipat.
4. Joint Director, District Industries Centre, Panipat.

DA/Advertisement 
Endst. No. HSPCB/WC/2022/                             Dated:

A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-
1. Regional Officer, Panipat, Haryana State Pollution Control Board, SCO-55, Sector-25, HUDA, Panipat 

alongwith copy of EIA report and Executive Summary and CD for sending the same to the concerned 
authorities mentioned above to place the same in their offices for consultation of the general public during 
office hours. 

2. M/s Panipat Naphtha Cracker Complex, Village-Baholi, Panipat, Haryana
3. SEE (IT Cell) is requested to upload the notice on the website of the Board.

DA/Advertisement 
 

Endst. No. HSPCB/WC/2022/                            Dated:
A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information please:- 

1. The Additional Chief Secretary to Govt. of Haryana, Environment and Climate Change 
Department, Haryana, Chandigarh.

2. The Director General Environment and Climate Change Department, Haryana.
DA/Advertisement 

Endst. No. HSPCB/WC/2022/                                      Dated: 
A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information please:-

1. PS to Chairman.  
2. PA to Member Secretary.

Sr. Environmental Engineer (HQ)
For Member Secretary

File No.HSPCB-090002(0016)/24/2022-WATER CELL-HSPCB
I/96970/2022

19



HARYANA STATE POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD 
C-11, SECTOR-6, PANCHKULA 

Ph- OI72 -2577870-73 E-mail: hspcbho@gmail.com 
                            Website: www.hspcb.gov.in 
  

Notice for Public Hearing for the proposed project of installation of 60 KTA Poly-Butadiene Rubber 
(PBR) Plant at Panipat Naptha Cracker Complex, Panipat, Haryana 

  
                It is for the information of all concerned regarding conducting the Public Hearing for considering grant 
of Environmental Clearance for the proposed project of installation of 60 KTA Poly-Butadiene Rubber (PBR) 
Plant at Panipat Naptha Cracker Complex, Panipat, Haryana. 
 
               The project is covered under the ambit of EIA notification dated 14th September 2006, issued by 
Ministry of Environment, Forests and Climate Change, Govt. of India, New Delhi, requiring prior EC from Expert 
Appraisal Committee, MoEF&CC, and thus Environmental Clearance is mandatory for the project. The project 
proponent will be liable to comply with the conditions / penalty / prosecution action, as imposed / provided by 
Government of India or any competent agency in this regard.  
 
               The project proponent has applied to the authority for Environmental Clearance for the above 
proposed project and the public hearing has been fixed on 06.04.2022 at 12.00 Noon onwards at the site of the 
project mentioned above. 
 
               Copies of executive summary of the project report and EIA study report, submitted by the  project 
proponent, are available in the Head Office of the Board and on the website of the Board i.e. 
https://hspcb.gov.in/ as well as in the following offices, which can be perused during office hours, on any 
working day:- 

1. Deputy Commissioner, Panipat. 

2. Regional Officer, Haryana State Pollution Control Board, Panipat. 

3. Chairman Zila Parishad, Panipat. 
4. Commissioner, Municipal Corporation, Panipat. 

5. Joint Director, District Industries Centre, Panipat. 

 Notice is hereby given to all concerned to file suggestions, views, comments and objections, if any, 
on the above said proposed project, to the Chairman, Haryana State Pollution Control Board, C-11, Sector-6, 
Panchkula as well as Regional Officer, Haryana State Pollution Control Board, SCO-55, Sec-25 HUDA, Panipat 
within 30 days of the publication of this notice. Besides, a Public Hearing will also be held on the Date, Time & 
Venue mentioned above at the proposed site of the project, which can be attended by any person including 
Environmental Groups, bonafide residents and others, located at the project site/sites of displacement/sites 
likely to be affected. Oral/Written suggestions, if any can also be made during the Public Hearing. 

  No TA/DA will be admissible for attending the Public Hearing. 

   
 

                                                    
 

                                                      S. NARAYANAN, IFS 
                                                    MEMBER SECRETARY 

 


		2022-02-18T10:20:43+0530
	JATINDER PAL SINGH
	Approved




